AMENDMENTS TO LB 341

Introduced by Health and Human Services.

- 1 1. On page 2, lines 19 through 21, strike the new
- 2 matter and insert "and drugs for the treatment and prevention of
- 3 tuberculosis which are provided through the department and are
- 4 dispensed at no charge to the patient".
- 5 2. On page 4, lines 12 through 16, strike the new matter;
- 6 after line 16 insert the following new subdivision:
- 7 "(7) Nurse practitioners who dispense drugs for the
- 8 treatment and prevention of tuberculosis which are provided through
- 9 the department and are dispensed at no charge to the patient with
- 10 proper labeling and patient counseling;"; in line 17 strike "(7)",
- 11 show as stricken and insert "(8)"; and in line 24 strike "(8)",
- 12 show as stricken, and insert "(9)".
- 3. On page 5, line 1, strike "(9)", show as stricken,
- 14 and insert "(10)"; in line 7 strike "(10)", show as stricken, and
- 15 insert "(11)"; and in line 11 strike "(11)", show as stricken, and
- 16 insert "(12)".